LD1086
Ver1.0                                                                                     1
                          1.5A  Low  Dropout  Positive  Regulator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
  The LD1086 is a low dropout three terminal
regulator with 1.5A output current capability. The
output voltage is adjustable with the use of a
resistor divider or fixed 1.5V/1.8V/2.5V/3.3V/5V.

capacitors.
                                                       (2) C2 required for stability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LD1086
Package Type
E:TO-252
T:TO-220
ADJ:adj
M:TO-263-2
Output Voltage
18:1.8V
33:3.3V
50:5.0V
MA:TO-263-3
15:1.5V
25:2.5V
C
                  LD1086
Ver1.0                                                                                   3
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATION
LD1086CE
(TO-252)
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
LD1086CM
(TO-263-2)
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
LD1086CMA
(TO-263-3)
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
LD1086CT
(TO-220)
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
  Input Voltage(Note 1)............. ...... ...... ......…… ...............……… .......................… ...........    30V
  Operating Junction Temperature Range ..................…………… ...................... .....  -20°C~ 125°C
  Storage Temperature Range ...............................……… .…… ................. .....     - 65°C ~ 150°C
  Thermal Resistance Junction to Case  TO-252 …………………………………..... .....    15°C/W
TO-263-3, TO263-2, TO-220.....……… .... .....    6°C /W
  Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient  TO-252 ………………………… ..…..... .....   100°C/W
  (Assume no ambient airflow, no heatsink) TO-263-2 … .....…… .....…………… ... ..... ..... 60°C /W
TO-263-3 … ..…… ..…… .....…… ... ..... .....  60°C /W
TO-220 … ....…… ....……………… .. ..... .....  50°C /W
  Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec. .....................……… ..… ............…… ..… ....... .....  260°C
                  LD1086
Ver1.0                                                                                   4
Note 1: Although the devices maximum operating voltage is limited, The devices are guaranteed to
withstand transient input voltages up to 30V. For input voltages greater than the maximum operating
input voltage some degradation of specifications will occur. For input/output voltage differentials greater
than12V, a minimum external load of 5mA is required to maintain regulation.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  (VIN 10V, TJ=25°C, IO=10mA, Unless otherwise
specified)
  PARAMETER   TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Reference Voltage LD1086 (ADJ)
1.5V  VIN-VOUT 8V
1.225 1.25 1.275 V
Output Voltage LD1086-15
LD1086-18